UIJUN. 28. 2011 9:25AM ALLEN MATKINS 7:13:35 PM PAGE 4/008 FNO. 3798 rvep. 5

O: AMY LEHMAN COMPANY: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/22/2011 900195035

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
COLUMBUS MANUFACTURING, INC.		j	corporation: Delaware

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC
Street Address:	30 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3700
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0936718	COLUMBUS	
Registration Number:	1416988	DELI UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	1418688	DELI UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	1561192	BERNIE'S BEST	
Registration Number:	1883726	TIGINO	
Registration Number:	2066452	COLUMBUS	
Registration Number:	2611719	SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO SAUSAGE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2832850	FARM TO TABLE	
Registration Number:	2944472	FARM TO FORK	
Registration Number:	1426729	AUNTIE PASTA	
Registration Number:	1462111	NONNA'S	
Registration Number:	1468520	NONNA'S KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	2603587	NONNA'S KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	2564220	A TASTE OF SAN FRANCISCO	

UJUN. 28. 2011 9:25AM ALLEN MATKINS7:13:35 PM PAGE 5/008 INO. 3798rv€P. 6

O:AMY LEHMAN COMPANY:THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Registration Number:	1736834	CARIANI SINCE 1898 A SAN FRANCISCO TRADITION	
Serial Number:	76605315	JUST IN TIME FOODS	
Serial Number:	76543842	CHOPS COLUMBUS SALAME SNACKS	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	τA		
Fax Number:	(415)837-1516	; ;	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,			
Phone:	4158371515		
Email:	alehman@allenmatkins.com		
Correspondent Name:	Amy Lehman		
Address Line 1:	Three Embarcadero Center		
Address Line 4:	San Francisco.	, CALIFORNIA 94111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amy Lehman	
Signature;		/Amy Lehman/	
Date:	**	06/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source≃PTO Filing#page1 source≃PTO Filing#page2 source≂PTO Filing#page3	.tif		

UJUN. 28. 2011 9:26AM ALLEN MATKINS 7:13:35 PM PAGE 6/008 INO. 3798 rvep. 7

'O: AMY LEHMAN COMPANY: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of June, 2011, by MADISON

CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent ("Madison"), in favor of COLUMBUS

MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2006,

and that certain Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement dated as February 9,

2007, made by Company in favor of Madison, which were recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003304/Frame 0590 and Reel 003482/Frame 0771.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

3452505vT 6/6/2011 10:12:13 AM

4975,100

UJUN. 28. 2011 9:26AM ALLEN MATKINS 7:13:35 PM PAGE 7/008 INO. 3798 rveP. 8

O:AMY LEHMAN COMPANY: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Michael Nati

Title: Vice President

Trademark Release

UJUN. 28. 2011 9:26AM ALLEN MATKINS 7:13:35 PM PAGE 8/008 1NO. 3798xveP. 9

'O: AMY LEHMAN COMPANY: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Columbus	0936718	06/27/1972
Deli University	1416988	11/11/1986
Deli University	1418688	11/25/1986
Bernie's Best	1561192	10/17/1989
Ticino	1883726	03/14/1995
Columbus	2066452	06/03/1997
San Francisco San Francisco Sausage Company	2611719	08/27/2002
Farm to Table	2832850	04/13/2004
Farm to Fork	2944472	04/26/2005
Auntie Pasta	1426729	01/27/1987
Nonna's	1462111	10/20/1987
Nonna's Kitchen	1468520	12/08/1987
Nonna's Kitchen	2603587	08/06/2002
A Taste of San Francisco	2564220	04/23/2002
Cariani Since 1898 a San Francisco Tradition	1736834	12/01/1992

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Just in Time Foods	76543842	09/11/2003
Chops Columbus Salame Snacks	76605315	08/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 06/22/2011